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Live TV with Dish OnStream by Boldyn Networks
https://www.watchdishtv.com

With OnStream, you can watch a lineup of live streaming TV accessible throughout your campus, even
outside your own residence hall (on approved networks). OnStream lets you stream the live TV you
love wherever you want on your own devices — no TV required.

e Watch through the web browser (Chrome browser is
recommended) on your laptop, tablet or phone. No app
required.

e No need to log in to watch Live TV - just connect to an
approved WiFi network*.

¢ Go to www.watchdishtv.com or use the QR code to open your
browser to the OnStream page.

e Also available with features below on FireTV and Roku devices
— search “"OnStream” for the app. If the app is not found, your
device may not be supported. Be sure to use the latest OS
versions for the device.

e Need Support? Contact Boldyn Support at (855) 290-7137

*Approved WiFi networks are selected by your school. The Live TV connection will
drop when you move between an approved and an unapproved network, or onto
mobile (cellular) data.

OnStream Features

On an approved WiFi network, open your favorite browser and go to
watchdishtv.com (Dish recommends the Google Chrome browser but others
should also work.)

Go to the TV Guide to see what’s on now and look ahead at programming for the
rest of the day. If desired, filter for Sports, Movies, News, or Kids programs to
make scrolling through options easier.

Select a show to see details and/or watch it. While watching, you can go full
screen, activate Close Captions, adjust volume, and open the mini-TV Guide at
the bottom to see other watching option.

If DVR is enabled at your school, you can create an account
and sign in to record shows and watch them later. Note that
you don’t need to log in just to watch Live TV. Signing in will
also allow you to set Favorite channels in the TV Guide, making
it easier to navigate.



http://www.watchdishtv.com/
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VCT RF#
8.1 8
8.2 8
10.1 10
10.2 10
111 11
13.1 13
14.2 14
25.1 25
25.2 25
26.1 26
26.2 26
27.1 27
27.2 27
28.1 28
28.2 28
29.1 29
29.2 29
30.1 30
30.2 30
31.1 31
31.2 31
32.1 32
32.2 32
33.1 33
33.2 33
34.1 34
34.2 34
35.1 35
35.2 35
36.1 36
36.2 36
37.1 37
37.2 37
38.1 38
38.2 38
390.1 39

University of Louisiana Monroe - RF & OnStream Channel Lineup

Program
CBS KNOE (8.1)
ABC KAQY - KNOE2 (8.2)
NBC KTVE (10.1)
FOX KARD (10.2)
MeTV KMLU (11.1)
PBS LPBHD - KLTM (13.1)
CW KCWL (14.2)
Bounce TV
ESPN HD
ESPN2 HD
ESPNews HD
ESPNU HD
Fox Sports 1 HD
NFL Network HD
MLB Network HD
NBA TV HD
TNT HD
TBSHD
TruTV HD
A&E HD
USA Network HD
FX HD
FXX HD
TV Land HD
HLN HD
CNN HD
CNBC HD
MSNBC HD
Fox News Channel HD
CSPAN HD
CSPAN2
Travel Channel HD
TLCHD
History Channel HD
Discovery Channel HD
National Geographic HD

VCT
39.2
40.1
40.2
41.1
41.2
42.1
42.2
43.1
43.2
44.1
44.2
45.1
45.2
46.1
46.2
47.1
47.2
48.1
48.2
49.1
49.2
50.1
50.2
51.1
51.2
52.1
52.2
53.1
53.2
54.1
54.2
55.1
55.2
56.1
56.2
57.1

RF#
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
45
45
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
57

Program
The Weather Channel HD
Syfy Channel HD
BBC America HD
Motor Trend Network HD
BET HD
MTV Live HD
MTV HD
MTV2
Fuse HD
VH1 HD
CMT HD
WE tv HD
Lifetime HD
ION Television HD
OWN HD
Oxygen HD
Food Network HD
Cooking Channel HD
Bravo HD
HGTV HD
Freeform HD
Animal Planet HD
E! Entertainment HD
Comedy Central HD
Cartoon Network HD
Disney Channel HD
Disney XD
TeenNick
Nickelodeon HD
Nicktoons
Hallmark Channel HD

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD

POP HD
Paramount Network HD
IFCHD

AMCHD



