

Live TV with Dish OnStream by Boldyn Networks

https://www.watchdishtv.com

With OnStream, you can watch a lineup of live streaming TV accessible throughout your campus, even outside your own residence hall (on approved networks). OnStream lets you stream the live TV you love wherever you want on your own devices – no TV required.

- Watch through the web browser (Chrome browser is recommended) on your laptop, tablet or phone. No app required.
- No need to log in to watch Live TV just connect to an approved WiFi network*.
- Go to <u>www.watchdishtv.com</u> or use the QR code to open your browser to the OnStream page.
- Also available with features below on FireTV and Roku devices

 search "OnStream" for the app. If the app is not found, your device may not be supported. Be sure to use the latest OS versions for the device.
- Need Support? Contact Boldyn Support at (855) 290-7137

^{*}Approved WiFi networks are selected by your school. The Live TV connection will drop when you move between an approved and an unapproved network, or onto mobile (cellular) data.



OnStream Features

On an approved WiFi network, open your favorite browser and go to watchdishtv.com (Dish recommends the Google Chrome browser but others should also work.)



Go to the TV Guide to see what's on now and look ahead at programming for the rest of the day. If desired, filter for Sports, Movies, News, or Kids programs to make scrolling through options easier.



Select a show to see details and/or watch it. While watching, you can go full screen, activate Close Captions, adjust volume, and open the mini-TV Guide at the bottom to see other watching option.



If DVR is enabled at your school, you can create an account and sign in to record shows and watch them later. Note that you don't need to log in just to watch Live TV. Signing in will also allow you to set Favorite channels in the TV Guide, making it easier to navigate.









University of Louisiana Monroe - RF & OnStream Channel Lineup

VCT	RF#	Program	VCT	RF#	Program
8.1	8	CBS KNOE (8.1)	39.2	39	The Weather Channel HD
8.2	8	ABC KAQY - KNOE2 (8.2)	40.1	40	Syfy Channel HD
10.1	10	NBC KTVE (10.1)	40.2	40	BBC America HD
10.2	10	FOX KARD (10.2)	41.1	41	Motor Trend Network HD
11.1	11	MeTV KMLU (11.1)	41.2	41	BET HD
13.1	13	PBS LPBHD - KLTM (13.1)	42.1	42	MTV Live HD
14.2	14	CW KCWL (14.2)	42.2	42	MTV HD
25.1	25	Bounce TV	43.1	43	MTV2
25.2	25	ESPN HD	43.2	43	Fuse HD
26.1	26	ESPN2 HD	44.1	44	VH1 HD
26.2	26	ESPNews HD	44.2	44	CMT HD
27.1	27	ESPNU HD	45.1	45	WE tv HD
27.2	27	Fox Sports 1 HD	45.2	45	Lifetime HD
28.1	28	NFL Network HD	46.1	46	ION Television HD
28.2	28	MLB Network HD	46.2	46	OWN HD
29.1	29	NBA TV HD	47.1	47	Oxygen HD
29.2	29	TNT HD	47.2	47	Food Network HD
30.1	30	TBS HD	48.1	48	Cooking Channel HD
30.2	30	TruTV HD	48.2	48	Bravo HD
31.1	31	A&E HD	49.1	49	HGTV HD
31.2	31	USA Network HD	49.2	49	Freeform HD
32.1	32	FX HD	50.1	50	Animal Planet HD
32.2	32	FXX HD	50.2	50	E! Entertainment HD
33.1	33	TV Land HD	51.1	51	Comedy Central HD
33.2	33	HLN HD	51.2	51	Cartoon Network HD
34.1	34	CNN HD	52.1	52	Disney Channel HD
34.2	34	CNBC HD	52.2	52	Disney XD
35.1	35	MSNBC HD	53.1	53	TeenNick
35.2	35	Fox News Channel HD	53.2	53	Nickelodeon HD
36.1	36	CSPAN HD	54.1	54	Nicktoons
36.2	36	CSPAN2	54.2	54	Hallmark Channel HD
37.1	37	Travel Channel HD	55.1	55	Hallmark Movies & Mysteries HD
37.2	37	TLC HD	55.2	55	POP HD
38.1	38	History Channel HD	56.1	56	Paramount Network HD
38.2	38	Discovery Channel HD	56.2	56	IFC HD
39.1	39	National Geographic HD	57.1	57	AMC HD

